## RESOLUTION NO. 2015-080 RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF RAPID CITY COMPENSATION PLAN BY RENAMING THE POSITION OF CIVIC CENTER CORPORATE SALES & MARKETING MANAGER TO CIVIC CENTER CORPORATE SALES MANAGER

WHEREAS, the Civic Center board voted on Tuesday, June 23, 2015 unanimously to recommend that the position of Civic Center Corporate Sales and Marketing Manager be renamed to Civic Center Corporate Sales Manager;

WHEREAS, the position will remain non-union at a current grade of 19;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City to revise the City of Rapid City Compensation Plan as follows by renaming the position of Civic Center Corporate Sales and Marketing Manager and change to Civic Center Corporate Sales Manager.

From: Civic Center Corporate Sales & Marketing Manager, Grade 19, \$50,780 - \$76,512

To: Civic Center Corporate Sales Manager, Grade 19, \$50,780 – \$76,512

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Finance Officer

(SEAL)